CRITEC® TSG SERIES
INSTALLATION AND
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Surge Reduction Filters (TSG-SRF)
E535IS06ENAS  10/6/06  11:12 AM  Page A
Warnings
2. WARNINGS

non-resetable counter display.
The surge counter can be either factory or
field installed. The ordering information for
this option is detailed below.
•  Factory installed - Add the following
postscript to the part number of the
product. (TSG-SRF3125 /SC for a three-
phase 125A Surge Reduction Filter with
factory installed surge counter)
•  Field installed - Order a TDS-SC from your
nearest ERICO® office or distributor. When
installing the TDS-SC, please follow the
upgrade installation instructions which
are provided with the counter.
E535IS06ENAS  10/6/06  11:12 AM  Page 24
www.erico.com 25
Schmetic Diagrams
A
C1
Figure 19.  Schematic diagram
for Single-Phase Filters.
9. SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
Figure 20.  Schematic diagram
for Three-Phase Filters.
E535IS06ENAS  10/6/06  11:12 AM  Page 25
Physical Dimensions
10. PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
Table 4.  Physical dimensions of CRITEC® TSG-SRFs
TSG-SRF DIMENSIONS
TSG-SRF ENCLOSURE SIZE MOUNTING CABLE MASS
MODEL X1 Y1 FASTENER ENTRY
W H D X2 Y2 DIAMETER
TSG-SRF140 300 400 170 260 477 Ø10 A 11
377 360
TSG-SRF163 300 400 170 260 477 Ø10 A 11
377 360
TSG-SRF1125 300 400 170 360 477 Ø10 B 13
377 360
TSG-SRF340 400 500 170 360 577 Ø10 A 20
477 460
TSG-SRF363 400 500 170 360 577 Ø10 A 20
477 460
TSG-SRF3125 500 650 175 460 727 Ø10 C (Ø25 mm) 38
577 610
TSG-SRF3200 500 780 215 460 857 Ø10 C (Ø32 mm) 52
577 740
TSG-SRF3400 650 1100 233 610 927 Ø10 GLAND PLATE 100*
727 810
TSG-SRF3630 850 1300 220 (X3) 405 1227 Ø10 GLAND PLATE 120*
927 1110
TSG-SRF31250 1200 1650 315 ON Ø12 GLAND PLATE 350*
APPLICATION
TSG-SRF32000 1200 1650 315 ON Ø12 GLAND PLATE 400*
APPLICATION
* Indicative mass only. If exact mass is critical for these
units, contact ERICO® for confirmation.
E535IS06ENAS  10/6/06  11:12 AM  Page 26